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Aarons Doug daarons@dbiservices.com DBi Services Regional Manager 904‐504‐6080

Alcorn Travis travis301077@gmail.com DBi Lead Tech 386‐688‐4866 Lake City

Alford Audo alforda@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainsville 352‐393‐8150

Alwen Travis DBI 386‐249‐2743 470 SW Arrowhead Terrace Lake City Florida

Ausher Jerry jerry.ausher@dot.state.fl.us FDOT D2 Traffic Ops Engineer 904‐360‐5630 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville Florida 32204

Barber Je FHP District 7 Traffic Sergeant 6300 NW 13th St Gainesville Florida 32653

Barrett Rusty Gainesville Fire Rescue District Chief/Deputy Chief 352‐334‐5078

Barrs Derek DerekBarrs@flhsmv.gov FHP District Commander ‐ Troop 1 904‐695‐4000 7322 Normandy Blvd Jacksonville Florida 32205

Bennefield Patrick patrick.bennefield@dbiservices.com DBi A/M Area Manager 386‐249‐2743 Lake City Florida

Bielling Jeff jbielling@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Emergency Management Assitant EM Director 352‐264‐6520 1100 SE 27th St Gainesville Florida 32627

Bishop Kari kari.bishop@arcadis‐us.com FDOT Intern 904‐424‐3989 329 Johns Glen Dr Florida

Blair Michael MichaelBlair@flhsmv.gov FHP Lieutenant 352‐732‐1260 600 SE 25th Ave Ocala Florida

Bond Ludie ludie.bond@freshfromflorida.com FFS Wildfire Mitigation Specialist 352‐955‐6058 5353 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida

Bosier Grant gbosier@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Fire Rescue Driver Operator 382‐853‐0674

Boyd Jeffrey jboyd@apd.cityofalachua.org Alachua Police Dept Traffic Unit Officer 386‐462‐1396 PO Box 910 Alachua Florida 32616

Bracey John JFRD

Brinsko Dan dbrinsko@alachuasheriff.org Alachua County Sheriff's Office Lieutenant 352‐367‐4110 352‐494‐3449 2621 SE Hawthorne Rd Gainesville Florida 32641

Burt, MD Marthy Joyce burtmj@pathology.ufl.edu District 8 Medical Examiner Office Associate Medical Examiner 352‐338‐2191 606 SW 3rd Avenue Gainesville Florida 32601

Busscher Gina gina.busscher@dot.state.fl.us FDOT District Two Public Information Director 386‐758‐3714 386‐867‐0204 1109 South Marion Ave Lake City Florida

Butcher Travis shelbystowing@outlook.com Shelby's Towing Manager 352‐331‐4444 4625 NW 6th St Gainesville Florida 32609

Butscher Becky bbutscher@acso.us ASO Sergeant 352‐260‐3768 2621 SE Hawthorne Rd Gainesville Florida

Carnes Craig ccarnes@metriceng.com Metric Engineering Project Manager 904‐260‐1567 11760 Marco Beach Dr, Suite 1 Jacksonville Florida 32224

Carter June june.carter@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Safety and Health Specialist 386‐961‐7504 1109 South Marion Ave Lake City Florida

Caulk Charlie danielcaulk@flhsmv.gov FHP Lieutenant 352‐955‐1962 6300 NW 13th St Gainesville Florida

Chitwood Sandra sandra.chitwood@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Project Admin 352‐381‐4213 5301 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida 32609

Clark Paul paul.clark@dot.state.fl.us FDOT 850‐410‐5607 605 Suwannee St Tallahassee Florida

32399‐
0450

Cloud Buddy cloudw@elderaffairs.org Department of Elder Affairs Transportation Liaison 850‐414‐2123 4040 Esplande Way Tallahassee Florida 32399

Collins Marcus mcollins@cityofalachua.org City of Alachua Public Services Director Florida

Conroy Jim jconroy@dbiservices.com DBi Services Regional Safety Manager 570‐233‐0208

Corwine George gcorwine@alachuasheriff.org Alachua County Sheriff's Office Sergeant 15000 NE 142 Ter Alachua Florida 32615

Crews Scott screws@cityofmacclenny.com Macclenny Fire and Rescue Assistant Chief 904‐314‐5558 139 E Macclenny Avenue Macclenny Florida 32063

Crist Ryan ryan.crist@dot.state.fl.us Metric Engineering TMC Manager 904‐360‐5456 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville Florida 32204

Criswell Curtis curtis.criswell@dot.state.fl.us FDOT on call 352‐381‐4335 Gainesville Florida

Danson Donna donna.danson@dot.state.fl.us FDOT ITS Operations Project Manager 904‐360‐5635 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville Florida 32204

Daugherty Clint clint.daugherty@aagenvironmental.com AAG Environmental Vice President 352‐215‐5817 352‐472‐7295 P.O. Box 959 Newberry Florida 32669

Davis Roland rdavis@cityofalachua.org City of Alachua Interim Public Services Director

Dawson Jill jdawson@metriceng.com Metric Engineering 904‐260‐1567 11760 Marco Beach Dr, Suite 1 Jacksonville Florida 32224

Dolan Chris dolancb@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville ‐ Public Works Dept Traffic Operations Supervisor 352‐393‐8155 352‐334‐7155 405 NW 39th Ave, Building E Gainesville Florida 32609

Dolan Rick dolanr@doacs.state.fl.us Florida Division of Forestry Forest Area Supervisor 352‐955‐6266 Lake City Florida

Donnelly Dave dad@alachuacounty.us Alachua ??EM FM Chief 352‐264‐6500 P.O. Box 548 Gainesville Florida

Earp Harry HarryEarp@flhsmv.gov FHP Sergeant

Elliott Max s.max.elliott@gmail.com City of Gainesville Traffic Engineer Intern 352‐223‐3833 405 NW 39th Ave Gainesville Florida 32605

Fabon Adam FDOT on call 352‐301‐4300 5301 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida 32607

Falotico Tony tony.falotico@dot.state.fl.us FDOT District Two Traffic Operations Assistant District Traffic Ops Engineer 386‐961‐7877
1109 South Marion Ave, MS 
2023 Lake City Florida 32025
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Fincher Coby cobyfincher@flhsmv.gov Florida Highway Patrol, Gainesville Captain 352‐955‐1973 352‐843‐4857 6300 NW 13th St Gainesville Florida 32653

Floyd David dfloyd@apd.cityofalachua.org Alachua Police Dept Police Officer 386‐462‐1396 15000 NW 142 Ter Alachua Florida

Folsom Timothy timothy.folsom@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Traffic Ops 386‐961‐7341
1109 South Marion Ave, MS 
2023 Lake City Florida 32025

Ford‐Thomas Patricia pfordthomas@alachuasheriff.org Alachua County Sheriff's Office Bureau Chief 352‐264‐6662 2700 SE Hawthorne Rd Gainesville Florida

Fox Kevin tampafits@hotmail.com Gatortow Executive Director 239‐693‐4872 239‐645‐2290 PO Box 60283 Fort Myers Florida 33906

Gaston Captain Keith keithGaston@flhsmv.gov FHP, JRCC Regional Commander 904‐301‐3660
908 North Jefferson Street, 
Building F Jacksonville Florida 32209

Gilbert Chris cgilbert@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Environmental Protection Department Senior Environmental Specialist, HAZMAT 352‐213‐4981 408 W. University Ave, Suite 106 Gainesville Florida 32601

Giles gilesbt@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville

Gillingham Bruce hsfd@windstream.net HSFD 386‐454‐2056

Gilmour Jesse jesse.gilmour@metriceng.com Metric Engineering/FDOT TMC Supervisor 904‐885‐3675 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville Florida

Gonzales Misha melder@metriceng.com Metric Engineering Administrative Assistant 904‐260‐1567 11760 Marco Beach Drive Jacksonville Florida 32224

Goodman Michael S goodms@pathology.ufl.edu District 8 Medical Examiner's Office Investigator 352‐273‐9292 606 SW 3rd Ave Gainesville Florida

Gourley John johngourley@flhsmv.gov Florida Highway Patrol District Lieutenant 352‐955‐3165 6300 NW 13th St Gainesville Florida 32653

Hannigan James james.hannigan@dot.state.fl.us FDOT District Maintenance Engineer 386‐961‐3700
1109 South Marion Avenue MS 
2010 Lake City Florida

Harper Michael michael.harper@metriceng.com   TMC Operations Supervisor 904‐360‐5461 904‐993‐1274 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville Florida 32204

Harris Archie harrisal@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainsville Traffic Operations 352‐393‐8150 Gainesville Florida

Harris Mike mike.harris@cndtrucking.com CND Trucking, Inc 904‐695‐1045 904‐724‐1411 1409‐1 Pickettville Rd

Harris Matt matthew.j.harris@dep.state.fl.us FDEP‐OER Emergency Responder 904‐256‐1527
8800 Baymeadows Way, Suite 
100 Jacksonville Florida 32256

Heeder Michael bradfordcoem@gmail.com Cape Coral Fire Rescue and Emergency Management PIO

Henningsgaard Abraham Abraham_henningsgaard@royjorgensen.com Roy Jorgenson Associates Project Manager

Hock BJ billy.hock@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Gainesville on call supervisor 352‐381‐4375 5301 NE 38th Ave Gainesville Florida

Horner Jeremy jhorner.ut@gmail.com University Towing Management 352‐373‐4671 2546 NW 74 Place Gainesville Florida

Houston Scott shouston@dbiservices.com DBi Services Senior Project Manager 813‐943‐6950

Howes Trevor trevor_howes@royjorgensen.com JCS Crew leader 904‐239‐6384

Jeff Lane lanejj@cityofgainesville.org  Gainesville Fire Rescue Dept Interim Fire Chief 352‐334‐5078 1025 NE 13th St Gainesville Florida 32601

Johns Brian brian_johns@bradfordcountyfl.gov Bradford County EM Director 352‐745‐0289 945‐B N Temple Ave Starke Florida 32091

Johnson Jeff starkepd@yahoo.com Stake Police Department Chief 904‐964‐5400 830 Edwards Rd Starke Florida 32091

Kamish Penny penny.kamish@metriceng.com Metric Engineering Project Manager 904‐993‐9281 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville Florida 32204

Kennedy Gracie gracie.kennedy@dep.state.fl.us FDEP‐OER Emergency Response Spec 904‐256‐1528 8800 Baymeadows Way Ste 100 Jacksonville Florida 32256

Kinney Shawn shawn.kinney@dot.state.fl.us FDOT TIM and Road Ranger Program Manager

Klement Michelle mklement@alachuasheriff.org ACSO Communication Commander 352‐374‐1846 1100 SE 27 St Gainesville Florida 32614

Lall Sherrell sherrell.lall@metriceng.com Metric Engineering 904‐260‐1567 11760 Marco Beach Drive Jacksonville Florida 32224

Levy Jayson jlevy@acso.us Alachua County Sheriff's Office Sgt/Traffic Unit 352‐367‐4100 2621 SE Hawthorne Rd Gainesville Florida 32641

Loar Jeff jloar@dbiservices.com DBi Services Project Manager 386‐209‐3666

Lubben Belinda Belinda.lubben@dot.state.fl.us FDOT‐Gainesville Maintenance 5301 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida 32609

Mann Philip, P.E. mannpr@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville ‐ Public Works Dept Traffic Operations Manager 352‐393‐8133 P.O. Box 490 ‐ M.S. 58 Gainesville Florida 32602

Marsac Dan daniel.marsac@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Gainesville Operations 352‐381‐4223

Martin Alan alan.martin@dot.state.fl.us FDOT DOT on call 352‐538‐5141 352‐381‐4336 5301 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida 32609

Mattson Travis travis.mattson@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Maintenance Permit Inspector 352‐512‐8544 Gainesville Florida

Maynard Steve smaynard@alachuasheriff.org Waldo Police Department Interim Chief 352‐468‐1515

McDonald James james.mcdonald@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Senior Safety Health Specialist 386‐961‐7124
1109 South Marion Avenue or 
Lake Jeffery Lake City Florida

McIntire Gary gary.mcintire@dbiservices.com DBi Area Manager 386‐249‐2825 Lake City Florida

Meetoo Jessie jmeetoo@cityofalachua.org City of Alachua Public Services 386‐418‐6140 15100 NW 142nd Terrace Alachua Florida 32615

Middleton Sam sam.middleton@dot.state.fl.us FDOT ‐ D2 Traffic Operations District Signals Engineer 386‐961‐7534 352‐727‐1944 1109 S Marion Ave, MS 2023 Lake City Florida 32025
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Moore Rick daytonarick@aol.com University Towing Manager 352‐373‐4671 352‐258‐2971 2546 NW 74th Place Gainesville Florida 32653

Mozick Don donald.mozick@dep.state.fl.us FDEP‐OER Emergency Response 904‐256‐1629
8800 Baymeadows Way West, 
Suite 100 Jacksonville Florida 32256

Murphy Stephen smurphy@starkepd.org Starke Police Lieutenant Starke Florida

Newsome Carl cnewsome@apd.cityofalachua.org Alachua Police Dept Sergeant Patrol 386‐462‐1396 1500 NW 142 Terrace Alachua

Northcutt Bill wnorthcutt@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Fire Rescue Chief 352‐384‐3101 911 SE 5th St Gainesville Florida

O'Brien James John's Towing Manager 904‐797‐5558 10205 US 1 St Augustine Florida 32086

Odom Derrick derrick.odom@dot.state.fl.us Metric Engineering D2 TMC Lead Supervisor 904‐360‐5461 904‐993‐0954 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville Florida 32204

Olmos Gus gus@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Fire Dept Hazmat Supervisor

Ott Krista ottkk@cityofgainesville.org Gainesville Fire Rescue Risk Reduction Specialist 352‐334‐5065 1025 NE 13th St Gainesville Florida 32601

Perry Stan sperry@alachuasheriff.org Alachua County Sheriff's Office 352‐367‐4110 352‐538‐3655

Pons Michael michael.pons@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Senior Emergency Responder 352‐258‐1131 5301 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida

Poole Ashley ashley.poole2@dot.state.fl.us FDOT PE Trainee 386‐688‐0892

Raulerson Joseph raulersonjh@cityofgainesville.org GPD Traffic Sergeant 352‐393‐7743 352‐339‐6312 413 NW 8th Ave Gainesville Florida 32602

Reichert Josh joshua.reichert@dot.state.fl.us FDOT ITS Program Manager 904‐360‐5642 2198 Edison Ave Jacksonville Florida 32204

Reifeiss Monica Monica.Reifeiss@atkinsglobal.com Atkins Global PIO 407‐806‐4194 386‐325‐1604

Rentz Lawrence lawrence.rentz@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Lake City Maintenance 386‐208‐2205

Rittenhouse Jamie jamie.rittenhouse@freshfromflorida.com Florida Forest Service FAS 352‐952‐2101 352‐225‐1280 5353 NE 39th Avenue Gainesville Florida 32609

Rogers John johnstowingfl@aol.com John's Towing Auto and Truck Service,Inc President 386‐931‐11741 10205 S US 1 St Augustine Florida 32086

Russell J jrussell@a‐c‐t.com Environmental Act

Scanlan Steven steven.scanlan@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Gainesville Maintenance Gainesville Maintenance Engineer 352‐381‐4316 352‐745‐0139 5301 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida 32609

Seamon Mike mseamon@hotmail.com PWOF Executive Director 4718 Edgewater Dr Orlando Florida 32804

Seifert Ed ed.seifert@dot.state.fl.us FDOT PIO 386‐955‐1962

Sevigny Dave dave.sevigny@dbiservices.com DBi Services Area Manager 386‐249‐2699 470 Arrowhead Ter SW Lake City Florida

Sheppard Antwon asheppard@highspringspd.com High Springs Police Department Interim Police Chief

Simpson Laura laurasimpson@flhsmv.gov FHP RCM 904‐317‐3071 908 N Jefferson St Bldg F Jacksonville Florida 32221

Smith Brad Brad_smith@bradfordsheriff.org Bradford County Sheriff Captain 904‐966‐6303 945‐B N Temple Ave Starke Florida 32091

Spellman Ebbin espellman@alachuacounty.us Alachua CO EM EM Coordinator 352‐264‐6550 11100 SE 27th St Gainesville Florida 32641

Spencer Harvey harvey.spencer@ymail.com University Towing Manager 352‐373‐4671 2546 NW 74 Place Gainesville Florida 32653

Stanley William stanleywe@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville Traffic Tech 1 Traffic 405 NW 39 Ave Gainesville Florida 32609

Stewart Larry lcs@alachuacounty.us ACFR Assistant Chief 352‐384‐3101 352‐745‐1932 911 SE 5 St Gainesville Florida

Stewart Shaun shaun.stewart@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Safety

Stone Doug univtowing@yahoo.com University Towing Manager 352‐373‐4671 Gainesville Florida

Strickland Jonathan jonathanstrickland@flhsmv.gov FHP LE Lieutenant 904‐695‐4162 7322 Normandy Blvd Jacksonville Florida

Suarez Frank frank.suarez@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Const. Support Eng. 381‐4202 Gainesville Florida

Tannachion Charles ctannachion@alachuacounty.us Alachua County Fire Rescue Captain ‐ Training 352‐384‐3119 911 SE 5th St Gainesville Florida

Thomas Luella luella.thomas@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Traffic Operations Traffic Data Tech 386‐758‐3747
1109 South Marion Ave, MS 
2023 Lake City Florida 32025

Truluck Steve Shands AGH Director Safety/Security 352‐265‐0028 801 SW 2nd Ave Gainesville Florida 32601

Vega Peter peter.vega@dot.state.fl.us FDOT ITS District Engineer 904‐360‐5463 2250 Irene Street MS 2815 Jacksonville Florida 32204

Walkington Brian brian_walkington@royjorgensen.com Roy Jorgensen Operations Manager 904‐445‐8565

Wallace Charles Charlie.Wallace@cox.net 352‐347‐6635 352‐256‐5642 16621 NW 165th Lane Alachua Florida 32615

Ward Ed ed.ward@dot.state.fl.us FDOT D2 Emergency Coordination Officer 386‐961‐7581 386‐867‐0182 1109 S Marion Ave MS‐2010 Lake City Florida 32025

Warren Barry starkepdlo@yahoo.com Stake Police Department Captain 904 ‐ 964‐5400

Warren William william.warren@freshfromflorida.com FFS FAS 386‐496‐4427 386‐623‐9496 Lake Butler Florida

Weisman Matt weismanms@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainesville Traffic Operations Manager 352‐393‐8155 405 NW 39th Ave Gainesville Florida
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Weldon Catherine Weldonc@pathology.ufl.edu District 8 Medical Examiner's Office Director of Investigators 352‐273‐9292 606 SW 3rd Ave Gainesville Florida 32601

Wesley Kevin kdw@AlachuaCounty.US Alachua County Fire Rescue Captain 352‐384‐3129 911 SE 5th Street Gainesville Florida 32601

West Amy westd@doacs.state.fl.us Florida Division of Forestry Center Manager 352‐955‐6270 5353 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida

Westfall Susie swestfall@alachuasheriff.org ACSO‐CCC Commander 352‐264‐6602 2621 SW Hawthorne Rd Gainesville Florida

White Rebecca rebecca.white@atkinsglobal.com Atkins PIO 386‐344‐9000 Lake City

Williams Lori lori.williams@dot.state.fl.us FDOT Resident Engineer 352‐381‐4201 5301 NE 39th Ave Gainesville Florida

Yawn Chris yawnjc@cityofgainesville.org City of Gainsville 352‐393‐8150

Zanders Larry FHP/CVE Sergeant

352‐232‐1260 ext 
260 600 SE 25th Ave Ocala Florida 34470

ar390@msn.com

Goldfarb@shands.ufl.edu Shands


